RESOLVED, that this Sanggunian, acting on the favorable recommendation 
of the Committee on Finance, Ways and Means and Appropriations and 
Committee on Peace and Order, Public Safety and Security, hereby approves the 
annual anti-illegal drugs campaign and budget of Moncada for Calendar Year 2022 
amounting to four million three hundred thousand pesos (P 4,300,000.00) 

Poblaclon 1, Moncada, Tarlac 

OFFICE 
OF the 

BA VAN 

MONCADA, TARLAC 
RESOLVED FURTHER, that copies of this Resolution be furnished all 

concerned for their information and appropriate action; 

CARRIED. 

CERTIFIED to have been duly 
ADOPTED on the above-